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 Welcome to The Rustic Olive!

We invite you to explore our carefully curated beverage menu, featuring timeless classics |

and signature cocktails, premium spirits, an exquisite selection of wines and beers, and

refreshing non-alcoholic beverages. Conclude your experience with one of our artisanal
hot beverages, perfectly complemented by our decadent selection of desserts.

Hope you have a pleasant experience with us.

BYO WINE ONLY - $5 Corkage per person
BYO CAKE - $1 Cakeage per person



ORCHARD SPRITZ
PEACHY KEEN

ELDERFLOWER EASTSIDE

TIRAMISU ESPRESSO

APEROL SPRITZ
MOSCOW MULE
FRENCH MARTINI
COSMOPOLITAN
ESPRESSO MARTINI
AMARETTO SOUR
LYCHEE MARTINI
PINA COLADA
MARGARITA
TEQUILA SUNRISE
NEGRONI

OLD FASHIONED

LONG ISLAND ICED TEA

ot okl

Ragazzi e Succo Limoncello, Prosecco NV, Mango, Soda
Bourbon, Amaretto, Creme de Peche, Lemon, Honey,

Gin, Elderflower Liqueur, Lemon, Cucumber, Mint

Chocolate Vodka, Frangelico, Baileys, Espresso, House Syrup

Aperol Aperitivo, Prosecco, Soda

Vodka, Fresh Lime, Ginger Beer

Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple Juice

Vodka, Cointreau, Cranberry, Lime

Vodka, Kahlua, Espresso, House Syrup

Amaretto, Bourbon, Lemon, House Syrup, Bitters, Foam
Vodka, Lychee Liqueur, Lychee Syrup, Lime

Bacardi Rum, Malibu, Coconut Cream, Pineapple, House Syrup
Tequila Blanco, Cointreau, Lime, Agave

Tequila Blanco, Cointreau, Lime, Orange Juice, Grenadine
Campari, Rosso Vermouth, Dry Gin

Bourbon, House Syrup, Bitters

Vodka, Gin, Triple Sec, Tequila Blanco, White Rum, Lemon, Coke

$24
$24
$24
$24

$22
$22
$22
$23
$23
$24
$24
$24
$24
$24
$24
$24
$25



Vo eohotic: Cockirls

Al non-alcoholic cocktails are made with Barnes and Brown non-alcoholic spirits. Must be 18+

RASPY SOUR ‘Lady Juniper’ Gin, Lemon, House Syrup, Fresh Raspberries $16
COCO LADA ‘Sefiorita Bianco White Rum, Pineapple, Coconut Cream, Lime, Coconut Syrup . $16
LAZY DAISY ‘Miss Agave' Tequila, Orange, Lime, Agave $16

Jin Aphae e

Barnes and Brown non-alcoholic spirits. Must be 18+

‘LADY JUNIPER' GIN $10
‘SENORITA BIANCO' WHITE RUM $10
‘MISS AGAVE' TEQUILA $10
Must be 18+

150ml 250ml Btl
DEAKIN ESTATE ZERO ALCOHOL SAUVIGNON BLANC, SEA $10. . $14  $30
Kiwi Fruit, green apple, flavours of citrus & tropical fruit, refreshing acidity
DEAKIN ESTATE ZERO ALCOHOL SHIRAZ, SEA $10. . $14  $30

Dark berries, gentle spice, and soft tannins

PonrAlpohotic: Beer

Must be 18+
PERONI NASTRO AZZURRO Zero 0.0% $8

(\



110ml Btl

THE RUSTIC OLIVE PROSECCO NV, SA $12. %42
Refreshing citrus with zippy acidity

VEDOVA WINE ART PROSECCO DOC, VENETO IT $14. $49
Golden apple and acacia flowers

GRANDIN METHODE TRADITIONELLE NV, FR (200ML PICCOLO) $18
Dried fruit, notes of lemon, grapefruit and honeysuckle

PIPER HEIDSICK CHAMPAGNE, REIMS FR $130

Orchard fruits, toasted nuts and brioche

Sporkling Red YJine

150ml 250ml Bt

VILLA CIALDINI LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA, EMILIA ROMAGNA IT $15. §19  $55
Succulent red fruit, hint of spice, refreshing acidity

Wose

150ml  250ml Bl

THE RUSTIC OLIVE ROSE, SA $12. $15 $36
Supple red fruits, dry

WILDFLOWER ROSE, WA $13. $17 948
Strawberry, watermelon and citrus, crisp acidity

FAMILLE DE LORGERIL CINSAULT & GRENACHE ROSE, IPC OP FR $48

Citrus, white pear, nectarine, & jasmine
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THE RUSTIC OLIVE MOSCATO, SA

Refreshingly sweet, apple sherbet & citrus

THE RUSTIC OLIVE PINOT GRIGIO, SA
Light, crisp & zesty, aromatic notes of pear & citrus

THE RUSTIC OLIVE CHARDONNAY, SA
Rounded stone fruits

THE RUSTIC OLIVE VERMENTINO, SA
Jasmine, basil and grapefruit with hints of laurel leaves

LA GIOIOSA MOSCATO, VENETO IT
Peach, citrus, and honeysuckle

ANNAIS ORGANIC CHARDONNAY, SA
Sun-kissed stone fruits, with a touch of oak

SANTI SORTESELE PINOT GRIGIO, VALDADIGE IT
Pear, golden apple, dried fruits and wildflowers

MANDAROSSA FIANO, SICILY IT
Ripe fruits, nuts, and honey, with hints of aromatic herbs

ARA ESTATE SAUVIGNON BLANC, MARLBOROUGH NZ
Lemon and grapefruit aromas with capsicum and tomato leaf

PIKES TRADITIONALE REISLING, CLARE VALLEY SA
Meyer lemon, lime cordial and a touch of peach

XANADU ‘VINEWORK' CHARDONNAY, MARGARET RIVER
Citrus and white stone fruits, oyster shell, bright acidity

150ml
$12

$12
$12
$13
$13
$14
$14
$14
$15

$15

250ml
$15

$15
$15
$16
$16
$18
$18
$18
$19

$19

Bl
$36

$36
$36
$42
$44
$50
$50
$50
$55
$55

$58



Red Yine

THE RUSTIC OLIVE SHIRAZ, SA
Black plum and velvety tannins

THE RUSTIC OLIVE GRENACHE TEMPRANILLO MALBEC, SA
Red berries, dried herbs, silky tannins

DEAKIN ESTATE MERLOT, MURRAY DARLING VIC
Cherry, blueberry, plum, hints of fruit cake & chocolate

FRATELLI NISTRI CHIANTI, TUSCANY IT
Sour cherry fruits & long savoury tannins

SPARROW & BARROW PINOT NOIR, MARLBOROUGH Nz
Red fruits, flavours of cherries and spice

MANDAROSSA NERO D'AVOLA ORGANIC DOC, SICILY IT
Soft plum and red mulberries

HINTONS HUNDRED CABERNET SAUVIGNON, COONAWARRA SA
Dark cherry and vanilla, hint of peppermint

CASTELLI ESTATE SILVER SERIES PINOT NOIR, WA
Cherry, brambleberry, smoky savoury and herbal notes

FIRST DROP ‘MODERNO’ BARBERA, ADELAIDE HILLS SA

Vibrant berry fruit, refreshing acidity, spicy finish

D’ARENBERG THE MIND PALACE SANGIOVESE, MCLAREN VALE SA
Fruit, oak and tannin balance with dry savoury finish

FOUR IN HAND SHIRAZ, BAROSSA VALLEY SA
Dark fruit, black chocolate, and oak notes with fine powdery tannins

PIKES ‘LUCCIO’ SANGIOVESE, CLARE VALLEY SA
Ripe red fruits, florals and spice, lively acidity

FONTANA BIANCA BARBERA D'ALBA DOC, PIEDMONT IT
Supple, dried herbs, sour cherry and plum

HENTLEY FARM ‘THE BEAUTY' SHIRAZ, BAROSSA VALLEY SA
Subtle blueberry, white florals, white pepper and sage

150ml
$12

$13

$13

$13

$13

$13

$13

$14

$14

$15

$15

250m|
$15

$16

$16

$17

$17

$17

$17

$18

$18

$19

$19

Bl
$36

$42

$44

$48

$48

$48

$48

$50

$53

$55

$55

$52

$85

$120



PERONI NASTRO AZZURRO ZERO 0.0% $8
CASCADE PREMIUM LIGHT 2.4% $9
XXXXGOLD 3.5% $10
GREAT NORTHERN SUPER CRISP  3.5% $10
STONE & WOOD PACIFIC ALE 4.4% $12
CORONA EXTRA 4.5% $12
BIRRA MORETTI LAGER 4.6% $12
PERONI NASTRO AZZURRO RED LAGER 4.7% $12
MONTEITHS BLACK BEER 5.3% $12
HEADS OF NOOSA JAPANESE LAGER 4.5% $14
YOUR MATES “LARRY" PALE ALE 4.5% $14
SOMERSBY APPLE OR PEAR CIDER 4.5% $12
JAMES SQUIRE GINGER BEER 4% $14
PIMMS $12
APEROL $12
CAMPARI $12
STARLINO ROSSO VERMOUTH $12
ITALICUS ROSOLIO $14
AVERNA SCICILIANA AMARO $12
FERNET BRANCA AMARO $12
AMARO MONTENEGRO $12
AMARO NONINO $17
LIQUORE STREGA $15
GALLIANO BLACK SAMBUCCA $12
LUIGI FRANCOLI GRAPPA $12



hisky/ Yhishe/ B

JIM BEAM

JACK DANIELS

CANADIAN CLUB

JOHNNIE WALKER RED LABEL
MAKERS MARK

JAMESON

WOODFORD RESERVE
STARWARD TWO-FOLD
CHIVAS REGAL 12 YEAR OLD
WILD TURKEY 101

ELIJAH CRAIG

ELIJAH CRAIG

GLENFIDDICH 12 YEAR OLD
TALISKER 10 YEAR OLD
ARDBEG 10 YEAR OLD
GLENFARCLAS 15 YEAR OLD
THE HAKUSHU

JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL

Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Tennessee Whiskey

Blended Canadian Whisky
Blended Scotch Whisky
Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Irish Whiskey

Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Double Grain Australian Whisky
Blended Scotch Whisky
Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Kentucky Straight Rye Whiskey
Single Malt Scotch Whisky
Single Malt Scotch Whisky
Islay Single Malt Scotch Whisky
Single Malt Scotch Whisky
Single Malt Japanese Whisky
Blended Scotch Whisky

GLENMORANGIE SIGNET HIGHLAND  Single Malt Scotch Whisky

BUNDABERG UP

MALIBU

BACARDI BLANCA

SAILOR JERRY'S SPICED RUM
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED RUM
RATU 8YR FLJI RUM

©

s,

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$14
$14
$14
$14
$14
$16
$16
$20
$22
$29
$32
$39
$59

$12
$12
$14
$14
$14
$14



ESPOLON BLANCO
1800 BLANCO
1800 COCONUT

WHITE LIGHT AUSTRALIAN CRAFTED
KETEL ONE
GREY GOOSE

GORDONS

TANQUERAY

ARTISAN SETTLERS PINK
ARTISAN SETTLERS RARE DRY
HAYMAN'S SLOE

TREAD SOFTLY DELICATE BOTANICALS PINK GIN
NEVER NEVER OYSTER SHELL
FOUR PILLARS DRY

INK

HENDRICK'S

FOUR PILLARS BLOODY SHIRAZ

Bresdy G Cooec
Foif~

ST AGNES VS BRANDY
HENNESSY VS COGNAC

MCWILLIAMS 10 YEAR OLD GRAND TAWNY
PENFOLDS GRANDFATHER RARE TAWNY

$12
$14
$14

$12
$16
$18

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$14
$14
$16
$16
$16
$18

$10
$16

81
$16



Cotd Frinks

ICED LATTE/ICED CHAI LATTE/ICED MATCHA LATTE  Over milk and ice

ICED TEA Peach or Lemon

ICED COFFEE/ICED CHOCOLATE/ICED MOCHA/ICED MATCHA
With ice cream and whipped cream

ICED LONG BLACK
MILKSHAKES Caramel, Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla

SOFTDRINKS

Coke, Coke No Sugar, Diet Coke, Lemonade, Lemon Lime & Bitters, Raspberry Lemonade,

Solo, Sprite, Ginger Beer, Ginger Ale, Tonic Water, Soda Water

$6.5
$75
$8.9

$6.9
$9

$5.9 Glass . $18 Jug

GLASS BOTTLE $6.9
Coke/Coke No Sugar

ITALIAN SOFT DRINKS $8
Chinnotto, Aracianta, Limonata

FRESH JUICE $7
Apple, Orange, Pineapple, Cranberry

SPARKLING WATER

San Pellegrino Sparkling Mineral Water 250ml $6
San Pelligrino Sparkling Mineral Water 750m| $15
STILL WATER

Acqua Panna Still Mineral Water 500ml $8
Acqua Panna Still Mineral Water 750ml $12
RUSTIC FIzZ Pink Lady Apple, wild berries, mint, sparkling soda 1
STRAWBERRY MANGO FiZZ ~ Strawberry, mango, mint, sparkling soda $n
ELDERFLOWER FiZZ Elderflower, fresh ginger, finger lime, mint, sparkling soda $12

®



Cofe

ESPRESSO

LONG BLACK
SHORT MACCHIATO
LONG MACCHIATO
PICCOLO LATTE
CAFE LATTE

FLAT WHITE
CAPPUCCINO
VIENNA

HOT MOCHA

DIRTY CHAI (Powder or Syrup)

CHAILATTE (Powder or Syrup)

MATCHA LATTE

HOT CHOCOLATE

ITALIAN HOT CHOCOLATE

ORANGE ITALIAN HOT CHOCOLATE

WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE

WHITE HONEYCOMB HOT CHOCOLATE  Served with Cream
BABY CINO

T2TEA (Loose Leaf)
English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Lemongrass & Ginger, Green (Sencha), Peppermint

MUG/SOY/DECAF/ZYMIL/ALMOND/OAT

FLAVOURING/SYRUPS
Vanilla, Caramel, Hazelnut

$4
$4
$5
$6
$5
$5.9
$5.9
$5.9

$6.9
$75

$6.5
$6.5

$6
$6.9
$8.5
$6.9
$8.5

$2

$55

§i

$1



Presseif

TIRAMISU $13
Italian sponge finger biscuits flavoured with coffee & encased in a marsala mascarpone cream cheese.

CANNOLI $8
Vanilla Crema/Choc Crema/Pistachio/Creamy Ricotta

CARAMEL PANNA COTTA $10
Vanilla baked cream with butterscotch sauce

STRAWBERRY PANNA COTTA $10
Baked cream with strawberry

GF MUD CAKE $12
Drizzled with Grand Marnier flavoured chocolate sauce served with cream (ice cream extra $1)

GF PROFITEROLES (2) $13
GF pastry puffs filled with cream & drizzled with Grand Marnier flavoured chocolate sauce served with cream
(ice cream extra $1)

WARM STICKY DATE PUDDING $12
With butterscotch sauce served with cream (ice cream extra $1)

LEMON MERINGUE $12
Lemon filling topped with meringue served with cream (ice cream extra $1)

CHOCOLATE MOUSSE $9.5
GELATI TRIO $15

1scoop each of lemon, mango & strawberry

AFFOGATO CLASSIC $9
Espresso Shot with Ice Cream

AFFOGATO AMALFI $12
Espresso Shot with Biscotti & Ice Cream, Rolled in Honeycomb

AFFOGATO RUSTIC $20
Affogato classic + Frangelico/Baileys/Kahlua/Sambucca

AMARO HOT CHOCOLATE $20
Espresso, Averna Sciciliana Amaro, Kahlua, Hot Chocolate, Honey & Biscotti

12



