

Beverage Menu

Welcome to The Rustic Olive!

We invite you to explore our carefully curated beverage menu, featuring timeless classics and signature cocktails, premium spirits, an exquisite selection of wines and beers, and refreshing non-alcoholic beverages. Conclude your experience with one of our artisanal hot beverages, perfectly complemented by our decadent selection of desserts.

Hope you have a pleasant experience with us.

BYO WINE ONLY - \$5 Corkage per person

BYO CAKE - \$1 Cakeage per person

Signature Cocktails

ORCHARD SPRITZ	Ragazzi e Succo Limoncello, Prosecco NV, Mango, Soda	\$24
PEACHY KEEN	Bourbon, Amaretto, Crème de Peche, Lemon, Honey,	\$24
ELDERFLOWER EASTSIDE	Gin, Elderflower Liqueur, Lemon, Cucumber, Mint	\$24
TIRAMISU ESPRESSO	Chocolate Vodka, Frangelico, Baileys, Espresso, House Syrup	\$24

Classic Cocktails

APEROL SPRITZ	Aperol Aperitivo, Prosecco, Soda	\$22
MOSCOW MULE	Vodka, Fresh Lime, Ginger Beer	\$22
FRENCH MARTINI	Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple Juice	\$22
COSMOPOLITAN	Vodka, Cointreau, Cranberry, Lime	\$23
ESPRESSO MARTINI	Vodka, Kahlua, Espresso, House Syrup	\$23
AMARETTO SOUR	Amaretto, Bourbon, Lemon, House Syrup, Bitters, Foam	\$24
LYCHEE MARTINI	Vodka, Lychee Liqueur, Lychee Syrup, Lime	\$24
PINA COLADA	Bacardi Rum, Malibu, Coconut Cream, Pineapple, House Syrup	\$24
MARGARITA	Tequila Blanco, Cointreau, Lime, Agave	\$24
TEQUILA SUNRISE	Tequila Blanco, Cointreau, Lime, Orange Juice, Grenadine	\$24
NEGRONI	Campari, Rosso Vermouth, Dry Gin	\$24
OLD FASHIONED	Bourbon, House Syrup, Bitters	\$24
LONG ISLAND ICED TEA	Vodka, Gin, Triple Sec, Tequila Blanco, White Rum, Lemon, Coke	\$25



Non-Alcoholic Cocktails

All non-alcoholic cocktails are made with Barnes and Brown non-alcoholic spirits. Must be 18+

RASPY SOUR	'Lady Juniper' Gin, Lemon, House Syrup, Fresh Raspberries	\$16
COCO LADA	'Señorita Bianco' White Rum, Pineapple, Coconut Cream, Lime, Coconut Syrup	\$16
LAZY DAISY	'Miss Agave' Tequila, Orange, Lime, Agave	\$16

Non-Alcoholic Spirits

Barnes and Brown non-alcoholic spirits. Must be 18+

'LADY JUNIPER' GIN	\$10
'SEÑORITA BIANCO' WHITE RUM	\$10
'MISS AGAVE' TEQUILA	\$10

Non-Alcoholic Wine

Must be 18+

	150ml	250ml	Btl
DEAKIN ESTATE ZERO ALCOHOL SAUVIGNON BLANC, SEA	\$10	\$14	\$30
Kiwi Fruit, green apple, flavours of citrus & tropical fruit, refreshing acidity			
DEAKIN ESTATE ZERO ALCOHOL SHIRAZ, SEA	\$10	\$14	\$30
Dark berries, gentle spice, and soft tannins			

Non-Alcoholic Beer

Must be 18+

PERONI NASTRO AZZURRO Zero 0.0%	\$8
--	-----



Sparkling Wine

	110ml	Btl
THE RUSTIC OLIVE PROSECCO NV, SA	\$12	\$42
Refreshing citrus with zippy acidity		
VEDOVA WINE ART PROSECCO DOC, VENETO IT	\$14	\$49
Golden apple and acacia flowers		
GRANDIN METHODE TRADITIONELLE NV, FR (200ML PICCOLO)		\$18
Dried fruit, notes of lemon, grapefruit and honeysuckle		
PIPER HEIDSICK CHAMPAGNE, REIMS FR		\$130
Orchard fruits, toasted nuts and brioche		

Sparkling Red Wine

	150ml	250ml	Btl
VILLA CIALDINI LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA, EMILIA ROMAGNA IT	\$15	\$19	\$55
Succulent red fruit, hint of spice, refreshing acidity			

Rose

	150ml	250ml	Btl
THE RUSTIC OLIVE ROSE, SA	\$12	\$15	\$36
Supple red fruits, dry			
WILDFLOWER ROSE, WA	\$13	\$17	\$48
Strawberry, watermelon and citrus, crisp acidity			
FAMILLE DE LORGERIL CINSAULT & GRENACHE ROSE, IPC OP FR			\$48
Citrus, white pear, nectarine, & jasmine			



White Wine

	150ml	250ml	Btl
THE RUSTIC OLIVE MOSCATO, SA Refreshingly sweet, apple sherbet & citrus	\$12	\$15	\$36
THE RUSTIC OLIVE PINOT GRIGIO, SA Light, crisp & zesty, aromatic notes of pear & citrus	\$12	\$15	\$36
THE RUSTIC OLIVE CHARDONNAY, SA Rounded stone fruits	\$12	\$15	\$36
THE RUSTIC OLIVE VERMENTINO, SA Jasmine, basil and grapefruit with hints of laurel leaves	\$13	\$16	\$42
LA GIOIOSA MOSCATO, VENETO IT Peach, citrus, and honeysuckle	\$13	\$16	\$44
ANNAIS ORGANIC CHARDONNAY, SA Sun-kissed stone fruits, with a touch of oak	\$14	\$18	\$50
SANTI SORTESELE PINOT GRIGIO, VALDADIGE IT Pear, golden apple, dried fruits and wildflowers	\$14	\$18	\$50
MANDAROSSA FIANO, SICILY IT Ripe fruits, nuts, and honey, with hints of aromatic herbs	\$14	\$18	\$50
ARA ESTATE SAUVIGNON BLANC, MARLBOROUGH NZ Lemon and grapefruit aromas with capsicum and tomato leaf	\$15	\$19	\$55
PIKES TRADITIONALE REISLING, CLARE VALLEY SA Meyer lemon, lime cordial and a touch of peach	\$15	\$19	\$55
XANADU 'VINEWORK' CHARDONNAY, MARGARET RIVER Citrus and white stone fruits, oyster shell, bright acidity			\$58



Red Wine

	150ml	250ml	Btl
THE RUSTIC OLIVE SHIRAZ, SA Black plum and velvety tannins	\$12	\$15	\$36
THE RUSTIC OLIVE GRENACHE TEMPRANILLO MALBEC, SA Red berries, dried herbs, silky tannins	\$13	\$16	\$42
DEAKIN ESTATE MERLOT, MURRAY DARLING VIC Cherry, blueberry, plum, hints of fruit cake & chocolate	\$13	\$16	\$44
FRATELLI NISTRI CHIANTI, TUSCANY IT Sour cherry fruits & long savoury tannins	\$13	\$17	\$48
SPARROW & BARROW PINOT NOIR, MARLBOROUGH NZ Red fruits, flavours of cherries and spice	\$13	\$17	\$48
MANDAROSSA NERO D'AVOLA ORGANIC DOC, SICILY IT Soft plum and red mulberries	\$13	\$17	\$48
HINTONS HUNDRED CABERNET SAUVIGNON, COONAWARRA SA Dark cherry and vanilla, hint of peppermint	\$13	\$17	\$48
CASTELLI ESTATE SILVER SERIES PINOT NOIR, WA Cherry, brambleberry, smoky savoury and herbal notes	\$14	\$18	\$50
FIRST DROP 'MODERNO' BARBERA, ADELAIDE HILLS SA Vibrant berry fruit, refreshing acidity, spicy finish	\$14	\$18	\$53
D'ARENBERG THE MIND PALACE SANGIOVESE, MCLAREN VALE SA Fruit, oak and tannin balance with dry savoury finish	\$15	\$19	\$55
FOUR IN HAND SHIRAZ, BAROSSA VALLEY SA Dark fruit, black chocolate, and oak notes with fine powdery tannins	\$15	\$19	\$55
PIKES 'LUCCIO' SANGIOVESE, CLARE VALLEY SA Ripe red fruits, florals and spice, lively acidity			\$52
FONTANA BIANCA BARBERA D'ALBA DOC, PIEDMONT IT Supple, dried herbs, sour cherry and plum			\$85
HENTLEY FARM 'THE BEAUTY' SHIRAZ, BAROSSA VALLEY SA Subtle blueberry, white florals, white pepper and sage			\$120



Beer & Cider

PERONI NASTRO AZZURRO ZERO 0.0%	\$8
CASCADE PREMIUM LIGHT 2.4%	\$9
XXXX GOLD 3.5%	\$10
GREAT NORTHERN SUPER CRISP 3.5%	\$10
STONE & WOOD PACIFIC ALE 4.4%	\$12
CORONA EXTRA 4.5%	\$12
BIRRA MORETTI LAGER 4.6%	\$12
PERONI NASTRO AZZURRO RED LAGER 4.7%	\$12
MONTEITHS BLACK BEER 5.3%	\$12
HEADS OF NOOSA JAPANESE LAGER 4.5%	\$14
YOUR MATES "LARRY" PALE ALE 4.5%	\$14
SOMERSBY APPLE OR PEAR CIDER 4.5%	\$12
JAMES SQUIRE GINGER BEER 4%	\$14

Aperitifs/Aperitivo

PIMMS	\$12
APEROL	\$12
CAMPARI	\$12
STARLINO ROSSO VERMOUTH	\$12
ITALICUS ROSOLIO	\$14

Amaro & Digestif

AVERNA SCICILIANA AMARO	\$12
FERNET BRANCA AMARO	\$12
AMARO MONTENEGRO	\$12
AMARO NONINO	\$17
LIQUORE STREGA	\$15
GALLIANO BLACK SAMBUCCA	\$12
LUIGI FRANCOLI GRAPPA	\$12



Whisky/Whiskey/Bourbon

JIM BEAM	Kentucky Straight Bourbon	\$12
JACK DANIELS	Tennessee Whiskey	\$12
CANADIAN CLUB	Blended Canadian Whisky	\$12
JOHNNIE WALKER RED LABEL	Blended Scotch Whisky	\$12
MAKERS MARK	Kentucky Straight Bourbon	\$12
JAMESON	Irish Whiskey	\$12
WOODFORD RESERVE	Kentucky Straight Bourbon	\$14
STARWARD TWO-FOLD	Double Grain Australian Whisky	\$14
CHIVAS REGAL 12 YEAR OLD	Blended Scotch Whisky	\$14
WILD TURKEY 101	Kentucky Straight Bourbon	\$14
ELIJAH CRAIG	Kentucky Straight Bourbon	\$14
ELIJAH CRAIG	Kentucky Straight Rye Whiskey	\$16
GLENFIDDICH 12 YEAR OLD	Single Malt Scotch Whisky	\$16
TALISKER 10 YEAR OLD	Single Malt Scotch Whisky	\$20
ARBEG 10 YEAR OLD	Islay Single Malt Scotch Whisky	\$22
GLENFARCLAS 15 YEAR OLD	Single Malt Scotch Whisky	\$29
THE HAKUSHU	Single Malt Japanese Whisky	\$32
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL	Blended Scotch Whisky	\$39
GLENMORANGIE SIGNET HIGHLAND	Single Malt Scotch Whisky	\$59

Rum

BUNDABERG UP	\$12
MALIBU	\$12
BACARDI BLANCA	\$14
SAILOR JERRY'S SPICED RUM	\$14
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED RUM	\$14
RATU 8YR FIJI RUM	\$14



Tequila

ESPOLON BLANCO	\$12
1800 BLANCO	\$14
1800 COCONUT	\$14

Vodka

WHITE LIGHT AUSTRALIAN CRAFTED	\$12
KETEL ONE	\$16
GREY GOOSE	\$18

Gin

GORDONS	\$12
TANQUERAY	\$12
ARTISAN SETTLERS PINK	\$12
ARTISAN SETTLERS RARE DRY	\$12
HAYMAN'S SLOE	\$12
TREAD SOFTLY DELICATE BOTANICALS PINK GIN	\$14
NEVER NEVER OYSTER SHELL	\$14
FOUR PILLARS DRY	\$16
INK	\$16
HENDRICK'S	\$16
FOUR PILLARS BLOODY SHIRAZ	\$18

Brandy & Cognac

ST AGNES VS BRANDY	\$10
HENNESSY VS COGNAC	\$16

Port

MCWILLIAMS 10 YEAR OLD GRAND TAWNY	\$11
PENFOLDS GRANDFATHER RARE TAWNY	\$16



Cold Drinks

ICED TEA Peach or Lemon	\$6.5
ICED LATTE/ICED CHAI LATTE/ICED MATCHA LATTE Over milk and ice	\$7.5
ICED COFFEE/ICED CHOCOLATE/ICED MOCHA/ICED MATCHA With ice cream and whipped cream	\$8.9
ICED LONG BLACK	\$6.9
MILKSHAKES Caramel, Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla	\$9
SOFTDRINKS	\$5.9 Glass \$18 Jug
Coke, Coke No Sugar, Diet Coke, Lemonade, Lemon Lime & Bitters, Raspberry Lemonade, Solo, Sprite, Ginger Beer, Ginger Ale, Tonic Water, Soda Water	
GLASS BOTTLE	\$6.9
Coke/Coke No Sugar	
ITALIAN SOFT DRINKS	\$8
Chinotto, Aracianta, Limonata	
FRESH JUICE	\$7
Apple, Orange, Pineapple, Cranberry	
SPARKLING WATER	
San Pellegrino Sparkling Mineral Water 250ml	\$6
San Pelligrino Sparkling Mineral Water 750ml	\$15
STILL WATER	
Acqua Panna Still Mineral Water 500ml	\$8
Acqua Panna Still Mineral Water 750ml	\$12

Mocktails

RUSTIC FIZZ	Pink Lady Apple, wild berries, mint, sparkling soda	\$11
STRAWBERRY MANGO FIZZ	Strawberry, mango, mint, sparkling soda	\$11
ELDERFLOWER FIZZ	Elderflower, fresh ginger, finger lime, mint, sparkling soda	\$12



Coffee

ESPRESSO	\$4
LONG BLACK	\$4
SHORT MACCHIATO	\$5
LONG MACCHIATO	\$6
PICCOLO LATTE	\$5
CAFÉ LATTE	\$5.9
FLAT WHITE	\$5.9
CAPPUCCINO	\$5.9
VIENNA	\$6
HOT MOCHA	\$6.9
DIRTY CHAI (Powder or Syrup)	\$7.5

Hot Drinks

CHAI LATTE (Powder or Syrup)	\$6.5
MATCHA LATTE	\$6.5
HOT CHOCOLATE	\$6
ITALIAN HOT CHOCOLATE	\$6.9
ORANGE ITALIAN HOT CHOCOLATE	\$8.5
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE	\$6.9
WHITE HONEYCOMB HOT CHOCOLATE Served with Cream	\$8.5
BABY CINO	\$2
T2 TEA (Loose Leaf) English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Lemongrass & Ginger, Green (Sencha), Peppermint	\$5.5
MUG/SOY/DECAF/ZYMIL/ALMOND/OAT	\$1
FLAVOURING/SYRUPS Vanilla, Caramel, Hazelnut	\$1



Desserts

TIRAMISU	\$13
Italian sponge finger biscuits flavoured with coffee & encased in a marsala mascarpone cream cheese.	
CANNOLI	\$8
Vanilla Crema/Choc Crema/Pistachio/Creamy Ricotta	
CARAMEL PANNA COTTA	\$10
Vanilla baked cream with butterscotch sauce	
STRAWBERRY PANNA COTTA	\$10
Baked cream with strawberry	
GF MUD CAKE	\$12
Drizzled with Grand Marnier flavoured chocolate sauce served with cream (ice cream extra \$1)	
GF PROFITEROLES (2)	\$13
GF pastry puffs filled with cream & drizzled with Grand Marnier flavoured chocolate sauce served with cream (ice cream extra \$1)	
WARM STICKY DATE PUDDING	\$12
With butterscotch sauce served with cream (ice cream extra \$1)	
LEMON MERINGUE	\$12
Lemon filling topped with meringue served with cream (ice cream extra \$1)	
CHOCOLATE MOUSSE	\$9.5
GELATI TRIO	\$15
1 scoop each of lemon, mango & strawberry	
AFFOGATO CLASSIC	\$9
Espresso Shot with Ice Cream	
AFFOGATO AMALFI	\$12
Espresso Shot with Biscotti & Ice Cream, Rolled in Honeycomb	
AFFOGATO RUSTIC	\$20
Affogato classic + Frangelico/Baileys/Kahlua/Sambucca	
AMARO HOT CHOCOLATE	\$20
Espresso, Averna Sciciliana Amaro, Kahlua, Hot Chocolate, Honey & Biscotti	

